Mail Stop:

01/15/2004 01 FC:8021 Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

102648400

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.

117415

010804

						
	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.	22390			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Eric A. MERZ 2) Brian S. HILTON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: 1) December 24, 2003 2) December 30, 2003	1075272/				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) December 24 2003 2) December 30, 2003					
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 149937				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
TRME	00000174 10752721 40.00 OP					
	40.00 07					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u>				
	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

			WORLDWIDE A	SSIGNMENT			
(1-8)	-	(1) _1	Eric A. Merz	(5)			
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) _1	Brian S. Hilton				
				(7)			
				(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Assignee	(9)	Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd				
(10)		(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Mina	ito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representate entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applicationulation and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute a reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates the granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as						
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) _	PRINTER WITH PRINTHEAD F	ULLY TRAVELING AROUND DRIVE	BELT LOOP		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	-					
	Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 117415).		
•			th the undersigned has (have) e te herewith or	xecuted an application for patent in	the United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		J.S. Application Serial Number				
		filed					
execut				ection with any application and/or g			
	2) Each undersigned agr	ees to execu	ite all papers necessary in conn	ection with any interference which i	may be declared concerning any		
interfe	-	non and to c	cooperate with the Assignee in	every way possible in obtaining evid	lence and going forward with such		
				nd perform any act which may be ne	cessary in connection with claims		
or pro			for Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts which m	operty or similar agreements. Nay be necessary to obtain, maintain	or confirm a valid grant to the		
Assign	nee in the United States and	any other o	ountry in which the Assignee r	nay file a patent application(s).	· ·		
issue a	•			the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as Assignee of the entire interest,			
to con	vey the entire interest herei	n assigned,	and that he has not executed, a	nd will not execute, any agreement(s			
that th			s heirs, successors, assigns and he firm of OUFF & REPRINGE	legal representatives. , PLC the power to insert on this ass	ionment any further identification		
	ay be necessary or desirable	e in order to		ssuing authority, including the Unite			
Office	, for recordation of this doc	ument.					
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	December	27 200.	Inventor Signature	9ch	(SEAL)		
Date	Dec 30, 2003	•	Inventor Signature	DALL	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			INTUINI DISHALUIC		(DLAL)		

Witness _____ Witness

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

Date

Date